TERM 2 2025
Sporting Events

—

EVENTS DATES LOCATION
ISS Round 1 Thurs 24th April St Mary’s school grounds
St.Mary’s VS Newport Gardens Week 1 (netball)
Robertson Reserve (softball)&
Fearon reserve (AFL, soccer)
ISS Round 2 Fri 2nd May St Mary’s school grounds
St.Mary’s VS Willy Primary Week 2 (netball)

Robertson Reserve (softball)&
Fearon reserve (AFL, soccer)

District Cross Country

Weds 7th May

Mclvor Reserve, Yarraville

Week 3
ISS Round 3 Fri 9th May St Mary’s school grounds
St.Mary’s VS Altona Week 3 (netball)
Robertson Reserve (softball)&
Fearon reserve (AFL, soccer)
ISS Round 4 Fri 16th May Seaholme school grounds (soccer,
Seaholme VS St.Mary’s Week 4 netball)

JK Grant reserve (AFL, Softball)

Division Cross Country

Thurs 22nd May
Week

Werribee racecourse, Werribee

ISS Round 5 Fri 23rd May Newport Lakes school grounds
Newport Lakes VS St.Mary’s Week 5 (netball)
Bryan Martyn Oval (AFL, softball)
Digman reserve (soccer)
ISS Round 6 Fri 30th May Bryan Martyn Oval (AFL, netball)
Sacred Heart VS St.Mary’s Week 6 Digman reserve (soccer, softball)
ISS Round 7 Fri 6th June Willy North school grounds
Willy North VS St.Mary’s Week 7 (soccer, netball)

Bayside Willy (AFL, softball)

Winter Interschool Sports Finals

Fri 13th June

Newport Gardens school grounds

Week 8

Athletics Carnival Thurs 19th June Newport Athletics Track
Week 9

Winter Division ISS Finals 23rd June - 4th July TBC

Weeks 10-11

*ISS - Interschool sports for all Year 5’s and 6’s.




